## TOWN OF WAYLAND - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law

www.mass.gov/ago/openmeeting PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY

NAME OF BOARD/COMM:	Library Planning Committee (Appointed by the Board of Library Trustees)
FILED BY:	Ann Knight, Library Director
DATE OF MEETING:	Tuesday, April 21, 2015
TIME OF MEETING:	6 p.m.
PLACE OF MEETING:	Millis Public Library 961 Main Street Millis, MA 02054

## **AGENDA**

## (Minutes)

1. Library Director Alex Lent will lead a tour of the Millis Public Library60for members of the Library Planning Committee